

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004 Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: Transfers and Postings of Flock Supervisor.

Reference: i.) OM No. GAD-SERV0GENL/163/2023 dated 01.01.2024 of General Administration Department. ii.) Letter No. Agri/Cord/05/2024(7386905) dated 18.01.2024 of Agriculture Production Department.

> ORDER NO. 125 - SHDJ of 2024 DATED 21 -02-2024

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings of Flock Supervisors are hereby ordered with immediate effect: -

S. No.	Name of the Official (Mr.)	Present Place of Posting	New Place of Posting
1	Shamim Ahmed	SEC Manjakote in DSHO Org. Rajouri	SEC Panjgrain in DSHO Org. Rajouri vice Mr. Suba
2	Suba	SEC Panjgrain in DSHO Org. Rajouri	SEC Deri-Relyote in DSHO Org. Rajouri against clear vacancy
3	Aurangzaib	Under orders of transfer to SEC Budhal in DSHO Org. Rajouri	SEC Manjakote in DSHO Org.
4	Pervaiz Ahmed	SEC Gabber in DSHO Org. Rajouri	SEC Budhal in DSHO Org. Rajouri vice Mr. Aurangzaib

Sd/-

(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, Director.

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/10/2021/19215-18

Dated: 21 -02-2024

Copy to the: -

- 1. Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Rajouri for information and necessary action.
- 3. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.
- 4. Concerned officials.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta), Deputy Director (Central). 21.02.24